
2025 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-15   Conf: 6-8   Home: 3-3   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 19-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (256), Opp (291)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (10)   Picked Off: Holberg (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Baker (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-122), Baker (48-59), Harwood (20-
26), Zygowski (17-19), Rizzo (12-14), Schmidt (2-2), Hartsell (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Klicker, Jesse .331 46-46 145 30 48 7 3 6 30 79 .545 16 4 14 1 .407 2 1 16-19 60 70 10 .929
21 Thompson, Hailee .318 46-46 148 28 47 16 0 2 27 69 .466 21 0 13 1 .398 2 1 13-15 36 84 6 .952
17 Holberg, Sawyer .292 36-20 72 3 21 4 0 0 16 25 .347 6 2 7 0 .358 1 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
14 Baker, Rachel .289 46-46 128 35 37 7 1 1 17 49 .383 24 3 9 0 .410 1 3 20-24 352 25 3 .992
8 Roberts, Kaitlyn .286 46-46 147 36 42 12 2 5 25 73 .497 16 6 28 0 .372 3 0 16-18 67 2 3 .958
13 Heckendorf, Sophia .279 42-42 104 13 29 6 0 0 15 35 .337 9 2 10 0 .345 1 2 14-16 31 2 2 .943
33 Smith, Ella .264 46-46 140 17 37 11 1 1 19 53 .379 4 1 15 0 .288 1 1 10-15 44 1 2 .957
18 Otto, Trinity .255 45-45 98 13 25 2 0 2 15 33 .337 18 1 24 1 .376 0 9 2-2 247 8 9 .966
5 Cibrario, Emmie .254 46-46 122 18 31 4 2 0 15 39 .320 3 2 19 2 .281 1 11 9-11 78 57 2 .985
22 Schmidt, Sophie .253 39-23 79 10 20 2 0 0 10 22 .278 8 0 12 0 .318 1 0 2-2 18 0 0 1.000
19 Harwood, Morgan .500 41-28 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 16 3 .850
11 Kislow, Paige .333 5-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Roepke, Hannah .208 22-1 24 1 5 2 0 0 0 7 .292 1 0 3 0 .240 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Brinkman, Amelia .200 14-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Hernandez, Maddie .143 6-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
7 Zipperer, Parker .000 35-3 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 6-7 6 0 0 1.000
9 Zygowski, Ashley .000 36-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 14 1 .957
15 Rizzo, Kodi .000 27-14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 1 6 1 .875
Totals .280 46-46 1234 220 346 74 9 17 191 489 .396 127 22 164 5 .355 13 28 117-138 950 285 42 .967
Opponents .202 46-46 1163 126 235 41 8 13 105 331 .285 146 28 362 5 .305 2 34 50-61 935 337 49 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Harwood, Morgan 1.49 16-6 41 28 1 1-7 3 154.2 97 40 33 48 170 19 2 6 .175 5 3 0 0 14
9 Zygowski, Ashley 2.68 8-8 36 3 0 0-7 11 96.2 80 47 37 61 107 11 2 6 .223 7 15 0 1 16
15 Rizzo, Kodi 2.86 7-1 22 14 0 0-5 0 58.2 53 31 24 30 74 10 4 1 .232 6 7 0 1 3
10 Hartsell, Caitlin 6.30 0-0 6 1 0 0-3 0 6.2 5 8 6 7 11 1 0 0 .217 2 3 0 0 1
Totals 2.21 31-15 105 46 1 12 14 316.2 235 126 100 146 362 41 8 13 .202 20 28 0 2 34
Opponents 4.02 15-31 93 46 14 4 5 311.2 346 220 179 127 164 74 9 17 .280 26 22 0 13 28



2025 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Schmidt, Sophie 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Zipperer, Parker 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hernandez, Maddie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baker, Rachel 380 352 25 3 .992 0 48 11 .814 3 0
5 Cibrario, Emmie 137 78 57 2 .985 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Otto, Trinity 264 247 8 9 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Roberts, Kaitlyn 72 67 2 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Smith, Ella 47 44 1 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zygowski, Ashley 23 8 14 1 .957 1 17 2 .895 0 0
21 Thompson, Hailee 126 36 84 6 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Heckendorf, Sophia 35 31 2 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Klicker, Jesse 140 60 70 10 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rizzo, Kodi 8 1 6 1 .875 0 12 2 .857 0 0
19 Harwood, Morgan 20 1 16 3 .850 0 20 6 .769 0 0
10 Hartsell, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Kislow, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Holberg, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Roepke, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brinkman, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1277 950 285 42 .967 16 100 22 .820 3 0
Opponents 1321 935 337 49 .963 31 234 42 .848 4 0


